

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.21593 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	20.04.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The petitioner is directed to file an application addressing his grievance to the 4th respondent/Tahsildar within a period of two (02) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order. On filing of such application, the 4th respondent is directed to conduct enquiry after issuing notice to the 5th respondent/University and pass appropriate orders in accordance with law, and communicate the decision to the petitioner within a period of three (03) weeks from the date of receipt of the application. List the matter after 'Summer Vacation-2026' Pmk TRR,J	

--	--	--	--